505364820 03/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5411610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANKE JUNG	03/14/2007
ANDREAS SEEBERGER	03/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IREMA-FILTER GMBH	
Street Address:	ress: AN DER HEIDE 16	
City:	POSTBAUER-PAVELSBACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-92353	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14487562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

docketclerk@ddhs.com, nhaun@ddhs.com, fzapiec@ddhs.com Email:

DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5112-P05374US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIELS HAUN
SIGNATURE:	/Niels Haun/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048540 FRAME: 0485

505364820

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Anke JUNG
•		(2)	Andreas SEEBERGER
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		(0)	
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	_	IREMA-FILTER GmbH
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	An der Heide 16, D-92353 Postbauer-Pavelsbach - GERMANY
, ,	• •	()	
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		
roreign Application Number	a orașii rappacuion Iranoci	has executed	te undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on
	of Application		•
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number 12/295, 263
(10)	for Filed Applications	(10)	C. C
			filed 29-SEP-2008
		said assigne reissued Let continuation	It the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to be all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and ters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, as and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, be subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
	Each of the undersigned agree ons thereof and also to execute se or essential to its full protection and	es to execute a parate assignm	all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
		or division or re	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
			all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the invention	tion and improvements thereof, and		cate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting uest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
entire inte	ates resulting from said application	or any division or she has full	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
identifica	tion which may be necessary or de		e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
			heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall uccessors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
document	ne benefit of the heirs, executors, ad	•	
document	ne benefit of the heirs, executors, ad	•	indersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
document	ne benefit of the heirs, executors, add In witness whereof, executed by	•	1
document inure to the (1) Date	In witness whereof, executed by e	each of the ure of Inventor	(Anke JUNG)
inure to the control of the control	In witness whereof, executors, add In witness whereof, executed by e 44.03.07 Signature e 44.03.07 Signature	each of the ure of Inventor	(Anke JUNG) Andreas SEEBERGER)
document inure to the (1) Date	In witness whereof, executors, add In witness whereof, executed by e 44.03.07 Signature e 44.03.07 Signature	each of the ure of Inventor re of Inventor re of Inventor	(Anke JUNG) Andreas SEEBERGER)

RECORDED: 03/08/2019

PATENT REEL: 048540 FRAME: 0486